CITY OF KIRTLAND

RESOLUTION NUMBER 23-R-89

A RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING PAUL RUPERT AS A MEMBER OF THE KIRTLAND BOARD OF TAX REVIEW, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, Chapter 883, Kirtland Income Tax Ordinance, effective January 1, 2016, was adopted by City Council on November 16, 2015; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 883.21(A)(1) relating to the Board of Tax Review, two members shall be appointed by the legislative authority of the City, but such appointees may not be employees, elected officials, or contractors with the City at any time during their term or in the five years immediately preceding the date of appointment; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 883.21(A)(2) relating to the Board of Tax Review, the term for members shall be two years; and

WHEREAS, Paul Rupert has been serving on the Board of Tax Review, term expiring December 31, 2023, in a very competent and satisfactory manner; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Rupert has expressed a desire to continue serving the community and the Board of Tax Review, and this Council desires to reappoint him to another two-year term.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Kirtland, County of Lake and State of Ohio, that:

SECTION I: Paul Rupert, 8583 Hemlock Ridge Drive, Kirtland, Ohio, is hereby reappointed by the legislative authority to the Kirtland Board of Tax Review for the full two-year term expiring on December 31, 2025.

SECTION II:

- (a) It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were passed in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.
- (b) This Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the City, and for the further reason that it is necessary to provide for the usual and customary operations of the City of Kirtland; wherefor, this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the affirmative vote of five

(Council as a Whole) (No. 23-R-89) Page 2

and after its adoption at the earliest period	od allowed by law.
First Reading: Second Reading: Third Reading:	
DATE PASSED:	President of Council
Submitted to the Mayor for his Approval on this day of, 2023.	
ATTEST:	Approved by the Mayor, this day of, 2023.
Clerk of Council Rupert Reappoint Board of Tax Review 2024-2025	Mayor Kevin F. Potter